COLORADO INITIATIVE TITLE SETTING REVIEW BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED INITIATIVE 2023-2024 #223

MOTION FOR REHEARING

Co-Designated Representative Ryan Ross, *pro se*, by and for himself and on behalf of co-Designated Representative William Blazek, registered electors of the State of Colorado, hereby submit to the Colorado Initiative Title Review Board (hereafter "the Board") this Motion for Rehearing with respect to Initiative 2023-2024 #223, and in support thereof state that the Board's decision during its March 20 meeting to refuse to set title was incorrect in that the Initiative consists of a single-subject, that all of its provisions are necessarily and properly connected, and that none of its sections constitute a second subject.

This is, therefore, a request that the Board reconsider its decision.

Respectfully submitted this 27^h day of March, 2024.

/s/ Ryan Ross

Designated Representative Ryan Ross, by and for himself, and on behalf of co-Designated Representative William Blazek